
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
St. Petersburg, Russia 27 Jan - 4 Feb 2018 Hard, Rebound Ace $799,000

STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 DEN
2

3 WC RUS
60 61

4 GER 62 64

5 GER
76(2) 63

6 FRA 63 75

7 Q SVK
62 61

8 8 RUS 16 64 61

9 4 FRA
36 63 62

10

11 ROU
64 64

12 SVK 75 62

13 CRO
64 63

14 CZE 63 26 64

15 RUS
76(7) 75

16 6 RUS 64 64

17 5 GER
18 GRE 62 76(5)

19 Q ITA
75 60

20 Q CZE 62 62

21 SUI
63 63

22 Q RUS 64 63

23
46 76(6) 76(5)

24 3 FRA

25 7 WC RUS
75 46 62

26 WC CZE 62 60

27 ROU
63 16 61

28 LL GER 76(5) 61

29 WC RUS
60 62

30 NED 64 00 Ret'd

31
76(6) 63

32 2 LAT
WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS
1 2 470
2 7 305
3 8 185
4 11 100
5 12 55
6 18 1
7 19
8 25

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

K. Bertens - 

P. KVITOVA

P. KVITOVA

K. SINIAKOVA

J. GOERGES [5]

E. RYBAKINA

J. GOERGES [5]

E. RYBAKINA

K. MLADENOVIC [4]

Petra KVITOVA

61 62

D. KASATKINA [8]

K. MLADENOVIC [4]

J. GOERGES [5]

K. SINIAKOVA

K. MLADENOVIC [4]

St. Petersburg Ladies Trophy

A. POTAPOVA

C. WOZNIACKI [1]

A. CORNET

K. MLADENOVIC [4]

E. MAKAROVA

D. KASATKINA [8]

D. KASATKINA [8]

D. CIBULKOVA

C. WOZNIACKI [1]

R. VINCI

SEEDED PLAYERS

J. OSTAPENKO [2]

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS
$137,125

FINALIST

PRIZE MONEY

C. GARCIA [3]

WTA SUPERVISOR(S)

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT
FIRST ROUND $7,150

WOZNIACKI, Caroline
BYE

POTAPOVA, Anastasia
MARIA, Tatjana

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

KASATKINA, Daria

GARCIA, Caroline

GOERGES, Julia
PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia
VESNINA, Elena

WITHDRAWALS

Giulia OrlandiDonna Vekic, 54
www.WTATENNIS.com

$39,080SEMI-FINALIST

SECOND ROUND

I. BEGU

$73,065
WINNER

P. KVITOVA

V. ZVONAREVA

ALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

P. KVITOVA

J. OSTAPENKO [2]

A. Petkovic (LL)

$11,265
QUARTER-FINALIST $21,010

ZVONAREVA, Vera
BERTENS, Kiki

BYE
OSTAPENKO, Jelena

WOZNIACKI, Caroline
OSTAPENKO, Jelena

BARTHEL, Mona
CORNET, Alizé

KUZMOVA, Viktoria
KASATKINA, Daria

MLADENOVIC, Kristina
BYE

CIRSTEA, Sorana
CIBULKOVA, Dominika

VEKIC, Donna
SINIAKOVA, Katerina

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina
PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

GOERGES, Julia
SAKKARI, Maria

VINCI, Roberta
MARTINCOVA, Tereza

BACSINSZKY, Timea
RYBAKINA, Elena

BYE
GARCIA, Caroline

VESNINA, Elena
KVITOVA, Petra

BEGU, Irina-Camelia
PETKOVIC, Andrea



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
St. Petersburg, Russia 27 Jan - 4 Feb 2018 Hard, Rebound Ace $799,000

STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

CAN
CHN

RUS
BLR

ROU
UKR

ITA
BEL

CRO 64 62
CZE

RUS
BLR

RUS
RUS

SUI
RUS

ESP
POL

RUS
SLO

GER
GER

USA
CZE

RUS 64 36 11-9
UKR

RUS
RUS

RUS 63 61
SUI

USA
GER

WTA TOUR © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

29 470

55 305

57 185

86 100

1

GEUER, Nicola

MELICHAR, Nicole

GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena

POTAPOVA, Anastasia

DZALAMIDZE, Natela
KNOLL, Xenia

ATAWO, Raquel

POGREBNYAK, Valeriya
RYBAKINA, Elena

BACSINSZKY, Timea

SREBOTNIK, Katarina

OLARU, Raluca
SAVCHUK, Olga

ERRANI, Sara

LAPKO, Vera
KALINSKAYA, Anna

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

A. GROENEFELD [2]

A. KUDRYAVTSEVA
K. SREBOTNIK

R. ATAWO

K. SREBOTNIK
75 46 10-8

36 63 10-8

T. BACSINSZKY
V. ZVONAREVA

A. KUDRYAVTSEVA

T. BACSINSZKY
V. ZVONAREVA

G. DABROWSKI
Y. XU [1]
16 76(5) 10-6

R. ATAWO
A. GROENEFELD [2]

M. BARTHEL
N. GEUER

62 62

Y. SIZIKOVA
D. YASTREMSKA
61 63

61 62

A. KUDRYAVTSEVA
K. SREBOTNIK
63 60

T. BACSINSZKY
V. ZVONAREVA
60 60

A. KALINSKAYA
V. LAPKO
63 63

S. ERRANI
K. FLIPKENS
63 62

G. DABROWSKI
Y. XU [1]
62 64

SIZIKOVA, Yana

ZVONAREVA, Vera

JURAK, Darija
VORACOVA, Renata

YASTREMSKA, Dayana

MONOVA, Polina

PESCHKE, Kveta

ARRUABARRENA, Lara
ROSOLSKA, Alicja

KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla

BARTHEL, Mona

DABROWSKI, Gabriela
XU, Yifan

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika
MAROZAVA, Lidziya

St. Petersburg Ladies Trophy

3 MELICHAR, Nicole / PESCHKE, Kveta SEMI-FINALIST $12,510

ATAWO, Raquel / GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena FINALIST $22,9002

15

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.WTATENNIS.com FIRST ROUND $3,460

JURAK, Darija / VORACOVA, Renata

SEEDED TEAMS

QUARTER-FINALIST $6,365

1 DABROWSKI, Gabriela / XU, Yifan WINNER $42,850

4

12  3

13

16  2

14

1

3

11

2

4

6

10

5

7

 4

WC

9

8

1 

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)

T. BACSINSZKY/V. ZVONAREVA
26 61 10-3

ALTERNATES/LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

WITHDRAWALS

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: ADE 369 OSD 258 Best of 316 WTA SUPERVISOR(S) Giulia Orlandi



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
St. Petersburg, Russia 27 Jan - 4 Feb 2018 Hard, Rebound Ace $799,000

STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 1 CZE
2 TUR

3 CZE
4 WC RUS

5 BUL
6 BLR

7 SRB
8 5 FRA

9 2 RUS
10 RUS

11 SVK
12 ITA

13 WC RUS
14 SVK

15 UKR
16 7 RUS

17 3 GBR
18 ITA

19 ITA
20 MNE

21 RUS
22 WC RUS

23 RUS
24 8 GER

25 4 BEL
26 ITA

27 BUL
28 CRO

29 WC RUS
30 RUS

31 UZB
32 6 ESP

WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS
1 61 25
2 63 18
3 68 13
4 75 1
5 85
6 87
7 92
8 98

SHARIPOVA, Sabina
ARRUABARRENA, Lara

FLIPKENS, Kirsten
CHIESA, Deborah

KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil
FETT, Jana

RYBAKINA, Elena
KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

PAOLINI, Jasmine
KOVINIC, Danka

MONOVA, Polina
POGREBNYAK, Valeriya

KALINSKAYA, Anna
PETKOVIC, Andrea

ANSHBA, Amina
KUZMOVA, Viktoria

YASTREMSKA, Dayana
ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina

WATSON, Heather
VINCI, Roberta

JOVANOVSKI PETROVIC, Bojana
DODIN, Oceane

VIKHLYANTSEVA, Natalia
IVAKHNENKO, Valentyna

CEPELOVA, Jana
ERRANI, Sara

PLISKOVA, Kristyna
ERAYDIN, Basak

MARTINCOVA, Tereza
FROLOVA, Anastasia

TOMOVA, Viktoriya
LAPKO, Vera

E. RYBAKINA
61 63

 

R. VINCI
61 46 63

V. KUZMOVA
62 75

T. MARTINCOVA
64 57 61

D. CHIESA
62 26 64

E. RYBAKINA
64 64

A. PETKOVIC [8]
63 62

V. KUZMOVA
63 36 64

R. VINCI
61 62

N. VIKHLYANTSEVA [2]
63 62

T. MARTINCOVA
36 64 64

V. LAPKO
75 64

D. CHIESA
62 60

36 63 63

E. RYBAKINA
36 63 62

36 76(4) 75

R. VINCI
63 64

64 36 62

P. MONOVA
64 60

63 57 62

D. KOVINIC

A. PETKOVIC [8]

N. VIKHLYANTSEVA [2]
62 61

76(8) 26 63

V. KUZMOVA
64 62

46 63 62
D. YASTREMSKA

K. PLISKOVA [1]
60 62

63 61

V. LAPKO
62 46 61

64 63

St. Petersburg Ladies Trophy

PRIZE MONEY

J. FETT

S. SHARIPOVA

DODIN, Oceane

SECOND ROUND
FINALIST

T. MARTINCOVA

O. DODIN [5]

J. CEPELOVA

$1,705

PLISKOVA, Kristyna
VIKHLYANTSEVA, Natalia

QUALIFIER $0
SEEDED PLAYERS

$3,210

$950

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

www.WTATENNIS.com

WATSON, Heather
FLIPKENS, Kirsten

ARRUABARRENA, Lara

FIRST ROUND

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

Veronika Kudermetova, 239 WTA SUPERVISOR(S)

ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina
PETKOVIC, Andrea

Giulia Orlandi

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

WITHDRAWALS
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